130
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Comprising an innovative range
of Universal Grippers, Rotary
Actuators and Precision Slide

Today’s industrial automation applications demand the best in
applications demand performance in quality throughput and
precision.
Automation Products
131
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
 bore sizes Ø12 - 32 mm.
 work-piece.
Sensors
of sensors.
P5GA - Angular Grippers
Bore mm Order code
12  P5GA-012MSG030B
16  P5GA-016MSG030B
20  P5GA-020MSG030B
25  P5GA-025MSG030B
32  P5GA-032MSG030B
Acting type  Double acting
Bore (mm)  12 16 20 25 32
Port size  M3 x 0.5            M5 x 0.8
Medium  Air

Sensor groove
P8S-E
133
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Parallel Grippers - P5GB Series
P5GB - Parallel double acting,
square jaw carriers
 bore sizes Ø12 - 32 mm.
 work-piece.
Sensors
of sensors.
P5GB - Parallel Grippers
Bore mm Order code
12  P5GB-012MSG006B
16  P5GB-016MSG008B
20  P5GB-020MSG012B
25  P5GB-025MSG014B
32  P5GB-032MSG016B
Technical Information
For more information see www.parker.com/euro_pneumatic
Length of gripping point Installation of sensor
Sensors - Series P8S-E

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Sensor P8S-E
Watchmakers
screw driver
Set screw
P5GD - Parallel precision guided
double acting, square jaw carriers
 high precision.
Sensors
of sensors.
P5GD - Parallel Grippers
Bore mm Order code
10  P5GD-010MSG004B
16  P5GD-016MSG006B
20  P5GD-020MSG010B
25  P5GD-025MSG014B
Length of gripping point Installation of sensor
Guided Parallel Precision Grippers - P5GD Series
Acting type  Double acting
Bore (mm)  10 16 20 25

ZZ x ZA
(Finger opening port)
2 x 2-AA x AB x AC depth (Mounting thread)
Prepared hole dia DD through (Mounting hole)
137
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
 positions.
 of dirt.
Sensors
of sensors.
P5GL - 180° Angular Grippers - Cam Style
Bore mm Order code
10  P5GL-010MSG180B
16  P5GL-016MSG180B
20  P5GL-020MSG180B
25  P5GL-025MSG180B
Acting type  Double acting
Bore (mm)  10 16 20 25
Medium  Air
Operating pressure range 1 to 6 bar

45°
O
M
J
Ø S2
Ø S1
Adjustable
shock absorber
141
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Precision Slide Tables - P5SS Series
Ordering Information: P5SS
Stroke (mm) Order code
10  P5SS-006DSG010B
20  P5SS-006DSG020B
30  P5SS-006DSG030B
40  P5SS-006DSG040B
50  P5SS-006DSG050B
P5SS - Precision Slide Tables
The Precision Slide Table P5SS is a pneumatic
actuator, operated by two cylinders mounted in
parallel for moving loads fitted on its mobile carriage
or on its front plate quickly and accurately. Optional
end of stroke adjusters offer precise adjustment
even when the slide table is pressurised.
Pressure range: 1.5 to 7 bar
Filtration requirements:
 Air fltration 40 micron or better
 Air lubrication Not necessary*
Operating Information
For more information see www.parker.com/euro_pneumatic
* Addition of lubrication will greatly increase service life
Ø6mm bore
Stroke (mm) Order code
10  P5SS-012DSG010B
20  P5SS-012DSG020B
30  P5SS-012DSG030B
40  P5SS-012DSG040B
50  P5SS-012DSG050B
75 P5SS-012DSG075B
100  P5SS-012DSG100B
Ø12mm bore
Stroke (mm) Order code
10  P5SS-020DSG010B
20  P5SS-020DSG020B
30  P5SS-020DSG030B
40  P5SS-020DSG040B
50  P5SS-020DSG050B
75 P5SS-020DSG075B
100  P5SS-020DSG100B
125 P5SS-020DSG125B
Ø20mm bore
Stroke (mm) Order code
10  P5SS-008DSG010B
20  P5SS-008DSG020B
30  P5SS-008DSG030B
40  P5SS-008DSG040B
50  P5SS-008DSG050B
75  P5SS-008DSG075B
Ø8mm bore
Stroke (mm) Order code
10  P5SS-016DSG010B
20  P5SS-016DSG020B
30  P5SS-016DSG030B
40  P5SS-016DSG040B
50  P5SS-016DSG050B
75 P5SS-016DSG075B
100  P5SS-016DSG100B
125  P5SS-016DSG125B
Ø16mm bore
Stroke (mm) Order code
10  P5SS-025DSG010B
20  P5SS-025DSG020B
30  P5SS-025DSG030B
40  P5SS-025DSG040B
50  P5SS-025DSG050B
75 P5SS-025DSG075B
100  P5SS-025DSG100B
125 P5SS-025DSG125B
150 P5SS-025DSG150B
Ø25mm bore
Sensors - Series P8S-E
PNP  P8S-EPSUS P8S-EPFXS
NPN  P8S-ENSUS P8S-ENFXS

Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
 6   21 19 10,5 8  5 7 2,5 M2.5 x 8 M5 x 0.8
Stroke adjuster at extension end:
Stroke adjuster at retraction end:
Mounted to body
Mounted to table
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws
P5SS-006
P5SS-008
 Bore Order code  A B C D E F G H J* K
 mm
  P5SS-006-RA-05 5     16,5
  P5SS-006-RA-15 15     26,5
  P5SS-008-RA-05 5     16,5
 8 P5SS-008-RA-15 15 25 22,5 12,5 9 26,5 6 8 3 M3 x 10 M6 x 1
  P5SS-008-RA-25 25     36,5
  P5SS-012-RA-05 5     20
 12 P5SS-012-RA-15 15 32 31 18,5 13 30 8 12 4 M4 x 8 M8 x 1
  P5SS-012-RA-25 25     40
  P5SS-016-RA-05 5     24,5
 16 P5SS-016-RA-15 15 40 38,5 23 15 34,5 10 14 5 M5 x 10 M10 x 1
  P5SS-016-RA-25 25     44,5
  P5SS-020-RA-05 5     27,5
 20 P5SS-020-RA-15 15 50 48 29 21 37,5 12 17 6 M5 x 12 M12 x 1.25
  P5SS-020-RA-25 25     47,5
  P5SS-025-RA-05 5     32,5
 25 P5SS-025-RA-15 15 60 58 35 23 42,5 15 19 6 M6 x 16 M14 x 1.5
  P5SS-025-RA-25 25     52,5
 Bore Order code      Mounted to body   Mounted to table
 mm   A B C D E F M P* H I J Q*
  P5SS-006-EA-05 5    16,5
  P5SS-006-EA-15 15    26,5
  P5SS-008-EA-05 5    16,5
 8 P5SS-008-EA-15 15 7 21,5 11 26,5 8 3 M6 x 1 M3 x 10 14,6 7 10 M3 x 10
  P5SS-008-EA-25 25    36,5
  P5SS-012-EA-05 5    20
 12 P5SS-012-EA-15 15 9,5 31 16 30 11 4 M8 x 1 M4 x 16 18,5 10 13 M4 x 12
  P5SS-012-EA-25 25    40
  P5SS-016-EA-05 5    24,5
 16 P5SS-016-EA-15 15 11 37 19 34,5 14 5 M10 x 1 M5 x 16 21 12 16,5 M5 x 16
  P5SS-016-EA-25 25    44,5
  P5SS-020-EA-05 5    27,5
 20 P5SS-020-EA-15 15 13 45,5 24 37,5 17 6 M12 x 1.25 M6 x 20 25 13 21 M6 x 20
  P5SS-020-EA-25 25    47,5
  P5SS-025-EA-05 5    32,5
 25 P5SS-025-EA-15 15 16 53,5 26,5 42,5 19 6 M14 x 1.5 M8 x 25 31 17 25,5 M8 x 25
  P5SS-025-EA-25 25    52,5
149
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Precision Slide Tables - P5SS Series
Accessories Ø8 - Ø25
 Bore Order code     Mounted to body     Mounted to table
 mm  A B C D E E1 F M P* H J K L Q*
 8 P5SS-008-ES 7 23 14 15,5 40,6 6 11 M8 x 1 M3 x 16 16,6 7 15,5 14,6 M3 x 16
 12 P5SS-012-ES 9,5 31 14,5 16 40,6 6 11 M8 x 1 M4 x 16 20,5 10 15 18,5 M4 x 12
 16 P5SS-016-ES 11 37 17,5 19 47 7 12,7 M10 x 1 M5 x 16 23 12 18,5 21 M5 x 16
 20 P5SS-020-ES 13 45,5 23,5 26 67 12 19 M14 x 1.5 M6 x 25 27 13 25,5 25 M6 x 25
 25 P5SS-025-ES 16 53,5 23,5 26,5 67 12 19 M14 x 1.5 M8 x 25 33 17 25,5 31 M8 x 25
Shock absorber at extension end:
Mounted to body Mounted to table
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws
 Bore Order code      Mounted to body      Mounted to table
 mm  A B C D E E1 F G J P* K L M N Q*
 8 P5SS-008-RS 38 23 12,5 14 40,6 6 8 12 M8 x 1 M3 x 12 16,6 7 15,5 14,6 M3 x 16
 12 P5SS-012-RS 45 31 18 14 40,6 6 8 11 M8 x 1 M4 x 8 20,5 10 15 18,5 M4 x 12
 16 P5SS-016-RS 55 37 23,5 16 47 7 10 12,7 M10 x 1 M5 x 10 23 12 18,5 21 M5 x 16
 20 P5SS-020-RS 70 47 29 23 67 12 12 19 M14 x 1.5 M5 x 12 27 13 25,5 25 M6 x 25
 25 P5SS-025-RS 80 54 35 23 67 12 12 19 M14 x 1.5 M6 x 16 33 17 25,5 31 M8 x 25
Shock absorber at retraction end:
Mounted to body Mounted to table
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws
P5SS-008